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Seaton Park Slalom Results

| would like to thank all who took part as competitors and officials for making the weekend such a success. The
AKC Handicap race had a field that covered a wide range of divisions, and with some competitors competing in
several boat types exciting racing was assured. The Topo-Duo again proved popular as paddlers learn new
techniques with it. It was particular pleasing to watch a couple of 8 year olds try their first individual slalom event
and great to see the youngsters getting an assist from parents during the Topo Duo runs. Hoping this is an early
start to a rewarding career for all concerned, the beaming smiles certainly brightened up a rater dull day.

Well done to the paddlers who won promotion to division 3 and hopefully the points will have aided some on their
way into division 2, once again hearty congratulations to the home team for keeping the AKC Challenge Shield in
Aberdeen. Saturdays results proved extremely close and perhaps had Breadalbane opted to make a weekend
trip the Shield would be down by Aberfeldy.

As ever we thank Aberdeen City Council and the Seaton Park staff for the permission to run the event and their
efforts to maintain this recreational green space as an attraction to all. | am very grateful to the crew who
worked during previous weekends and on Friday making the course ready and to everyone who helped during
the event, especially to the safety crew, the bankside organizers and the Control Team. | know competitors will
join me in thanking all those who manned the fabulous food tent for their unstinting contributions to catering
before and during the competition, and those generous club members who donated the excellent cakes and
soup. Still not sure how | should view the fact we ran out of burgers etc on Saturday, great to see so many at
the event, pity | didn’t opt for an early lunch as | had to make do with a very late lunch with a garage sandwich on
the way home.

Apologies for the confusion on Sunday and the delay in issuing final results, unfortunately we managed to blow
the smoke out of the computer and printer so many thanks to David Kay for his recovery work and our sincere
apologies for the damage sustained.

Congratulations to all of you who won prizes, promotion or plain personal esteem through your efforts and
enjoyment on the river.

Craig Douglas

AKC CHALLENGE SHIELD 2007

Awarded to the club whose paddlers gather the
most points from the handicap race results

SAT  SUN COMBINED

Aberdeen KC 112 123 235
Fife CAG 109 80 189
CR Cats 104 73 177
Breadalbane 111 19 130
Stirling 41 71 112
Aboyne 32 26 58
Inverness & Nairn 0 30 30
Cults 10 10 20
Integrate 0 11 11

Perth 10 0 10
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Seaton Park Slalom Results

2007 SATURDAY 12th MAY

Saturday 12" May 2007

DIVISION 4 RESULTS

RUN 1 RUN 2 RACE
NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE
DIV4 C1
Stuart Gerrie J16 Aberdeen 123 4 127 127 2 129 127
Eddie Przygoda J14 Aberdeen 136 2 138 134 6 140 138
DIV4 C2
Keiran Rodgers & Richard Rogers U10+S  Perth 143 2 145 145 100 245 145
Ben Macdonald & Struan Macdonald U12+J14 Breadalbane 153 6 159 155 6 161 159
Michael Brown & Andrew Bain U12+J16 CR Cats 147 16 163 0 0 0 164
Amber Maslen & Calum Strong J14+J14 Bredalbane 150 20 170 147 62 209 170
Eryn Taylor & Kira Grant J16+J14  Fife CAG 177 4 181 189 10 199 181
DIV4 K1W
Amber Maslen J14 Bredalbane 112 8 120 114 8 122 120
Rachel Hannan V Cults 128 4 132 134 4 138 132
Rachel Houston ui2 Stirling 164 12 176 182 12 194 176
Lauren Strickland ui2 Bredalbane 148 110 258 169 8 177 177
Katherine Baird J18 Aboyne 140 108 248 0 0 0 249
Isla Kelly us Stirling 269 0 269 265 306 571 270
Aileen Baird V Aboyne 195 308 503 207 256 463 463

Promotees shown above the line (P)
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Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 12" May 2007

DIVISION 4 RESULTS (Cont) RUN 1 RUN 2 RACE
NAME AGE CLUB TIME PEN SCORE  TIME PEN SCORE SCORE
DIV4 K1M
David Alldritt \Y Breadalbane 122 52 174 118 0 118 118
Calum Strong J14 Breadalbane 119 2 121 119 10 129 121
Damien Rosser S Aberdeen 129 2 131 134 2 136 131
Ryan Milne J14 Fife CAG 134 12 146 129 2 131 131
Mark Adamson ui2 Fife CAG 125 6 131 136 14 150 131
George Mitchell J14 Breadalbane 122 12 134 122 106 228 134
Jack Christian J14 Breadalbane 133 4 137 131 4 135 135
Ben Macdonald uit2 Breadalbane 133 2 135 136 4 140 135
Struan Macdonald J14 Breadalbane 135 6 141 131 4 135 135
Sidney Przygoda uio Aberdeen 135 2 137 136 2 138 137
Gordy Broad J14 Bredalbane 135 2 137 152 8 160 137
James Davidson J14 Aberdeen 117 160 277 140 12 152 152
Keiran Rodgers u10 Perth 164 4 168 168 52 220 168
Craig Baird J14 Aboyne 114 54 168 124 108 232 168
Jed Sloan uit2 Breadalbane 171 66 237 143 64 207 207
Garry Seaton ui2 Breadalbane 182 108 290 189 66 255 255
Andrew Douglas us Aberdeen 215 212 427 204 402 606 427

Promotees shown above the line (P)
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Seaton Park Slalom Results

2007 SATURDAY 12th MAY

NAME AGE
DIV3 K1W

Eryn Taylor J16
Gudrun Przygoda \Y
DIV 3 KIM

Philip Curry J16
Andrew Houston J14
Kyle Bisset J16
Michael Brown ui2
Keith Taylor \Y

NP : New Promotees // No Bib Issue

2007 SATURDAY 12th MAY

NAME

Philip Curry & Keith Taylor

Stuart Gerrie & Kyle Bisset
Andrew Douglas & Craig Douglas
Isla Kelly & Paul Kelly

Paul Kelly & Ben Kelly

Eddie Przygoda & James Davidson

CLUB

Fife CAG
Aberdeen

Fife CAG
Stirling
Aberdeen
CR Cats
Fife CAG

AGE
J16+V
J16+J16
Us+V
Us+S
S+U8
J14+J14

BCU
BIB TIME

9 115
29 135

148 101
46 105
107 111
21 113
24 113

CLUB
Fife CAG
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Stirling
Stirling
Aberdeen

Saturday 12" May 2007

DIVISION 3 RESULTS

RUN 1
PEN

o

o ph~hOODMN

TIME
131
131
146
137
143
188

SCORE

115
139

103
105
111
117
121

TOPO-DUO RESULTS

RUN 1
PEN
6
16
10
24
28
18
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RUN 2
TIME PEN
118 4
135 4
97 0
103 2
110 0
105 6
110 4

SCORE
137
147
156
161
171
206

TIME

125
137
144
292
156
161

SCORE

122
139

97
105
110
111
114

RUN 2
PEN
2
8
8
120
22
10

RACE
SCORE

115
139

97
105
110
111
114

SCORE
127
145
152
412
178
171

Points

40
40

1000
800
600
400
200

RACE
SCORE
127
145
152
161
171
171
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Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 12" May 2007
2007 SATURDAY 12th MAY HANDICAP RACE RESULTS
RACE RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST H'CAP CLUB
RANK NAME BOAT M/W DIV AGE CLUB BIB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE HCAP SCORE POINTS
1 Eryn Taylor K1 F 3 J16 Fife CAG 8 115 0 115 118 4 122 115 -50 65 30
2 Philip Curry K1 M 3 J16 Fife CAG 2 101 2 103 97 0 97 97 -30 67 27
3 Amber Maslen K1 F 4 J14 Breadalbane 12 112 8 120 114 8 122 120 -50 70 25
4 Michael Brown K1 M 3 ui2 CR Cats 44 113 4 117 105 6 111 111 -40 71 23
5 Emily Brown K1 F 1 J14 CR Cats 43 94 0 94 96 2 98 94 -20 74 22
6 Andrew Houston K1 M 3 J14 Stirling 30 105 0 105 103 2 105 105 -30 75 21
7 Fiona Campbell K1 F P S CR Cats 23 88 2 90 88 0 88 88 -12 76 20
7 Kira Grant K1 F P J14 Fife CAG 48 86 2 88 88 2 90 88 -12 76 20
9 Craig Douglas K1 M 2 \Y Aberdeen 6 94 0 94 0 0 0 95 -17 78 18
10 Ben Marshall K1 M 1 J18 Aboyne 59 87 2 89 88 0 88 88 -10 78 17
11 Kyle Bisset K1 M 3 J16 Aberdeen 3 111 0 111 110 0 110 110 -30 80 16
12 Eddie Przygoda K1 M 2 J14 Aberdeen 42 97 0 97 98 2 100 97 -17 80 15
13 Claire Scott K1 F 1 S Breadalbane 40 101 4 105 98 2 100 100 -20 80 14
14 Andrew Bain K1 M 1 J16 CR Cats 38 89 2 91 89 4 93 91 -10 81 13
15 Stuart Gerrie K1 M 2 J16 Aberdeen 9 94 4 98 97 6 103 98 -17 81 12
16 Chris Black C1 M P S CR Cats 11 89 0 89 88 0 88 88 -6 82 11
17 Rachel Hannan K1 F 4 \Y Breadalbane 36 128 4 132 134 4 138 132 -50 82 10
18 Keith Taylor K1 M 3 \ Fife CAG 21 113 8 121 110 4 114 114 -30 84 9
19 Philip Curry & Keith Taylor K2 M 4 J16+V Fife CAG 2/21 131 6 137 125 2 127 127 -40 87 8
20 David Alldritt K1 M 4 Vv Breadalbane 41 122 52 174 118 0 118 118 -30 88 7
21 Gudrun Przygoda K1 F 3 Vv Aberdeen 46 135 4 139 135 4 139 139 -50 89 6
22 Keiran Rodgers & Richard Rogers Cc2 M 4 U10+S  Perth 39/52 143 2 145 145 100 245 145 -55 90 5
23 Calum Strong K1 M 4 J14 Breadalbane 16 119 2 121 119 10 129 121 -30 91 5
24 Mark Adamson K1 M 4 ui2 Fife CAG 20 125 6 131 136 14 150 131 -40 91 5
25 Sidney Przygoda K1 M 4 u10 Aberdeen 45 135 2 137 136 2 138 137 -45 92 5
26 Andrew Douglas & Craig Douglas K2 M 4 us+Vv Aberdeen 53/6 146 10 156 144 8 152 152 -60 92 5
27 Andrew Bain C1 M 2 J16 CR Cats 38 115 2 117 112 0 112 112 -20 92 5
28 Ben Macdonald K1 M 4 ui2 Breadalbane 49 133 2 135 136 4 140 135 -40 95 5
29 Stuart Gerrie C1 M 4 J16 Aberdeen 9 123 4 127 127 2 129 127 -30 97 5
30 Damien Rosser K1 M 4 S Aberdeen 14 129 2 131 134 2 136 131 -30 101 5
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Seaton Park Slalom Results Saturday 12" May 2007
2007 SATURDAY 12th MAY HANDICAP RACE RESULTS
RACE RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST H'CAP CLUB
RANK NAME BOAT M/W DIV AGE CLUB BIB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE HCAP SCORE POINTS
31 Ryan Milne K1 M 4 J14 Fife CAG 13 134 12 146 129 2 131 131 -30 101 5
32 Isla Kelly & Paul Kelly K2 X 4 Us+S Stirling 57/37 137 24 161 292 120 412 161 -60 101 5
33 George Mitchell K1 M 4 J14 Breadalbane 10 122 12 134 122 106 228 134 -30 104 5
34 Jack Christian K1 M 4 J14 Breadalbane 19 133 4 137 131 4 135 135 -30 105 5
34 Stuart Gerrie & Kyle Bisset K2 M 4 J16+J16  Aberdeen 9/3 131 16 147 137 8 145 145 -40 105 5
36 Struan Macdonald K1 M 4 J14 Breadalbane 7 135 6 141 131 4 135 135 -30 105 5
37 Gordy Broad K1 M 4 J14 Breadalbane 18 135 2 137 152 8 160 137 -30 107 5
38 Eddie Przygoda C1 M 4 J14 Aberdeen 42 136 2 138 134 6 140 138 -30 108 5
39 Ben Macdonald & Struan Macdonald c2 M 4 U12+J14 Breadalbane 49/7 153 6 159 155 6 161 159 -50 109 5
40 Paul Kelly & Ben Kelly K2 M 4 S+U8 Stirling 3715 143 28 171 156 22 178 171 -60 111 5
41 Elliot Leach K1 M 5 u12 Cults 35 147 4 151 126 50 176 151 -40 111 5
42 Thomas Hannan K1 M 5 J14 Cults 34 130 12 142 136 8 144 142 -30 112 5
43 Michael Brown & Andrew Bain Cc2 M 4 U12+J16 CR Cats 44/38 147 16 163 0 0 0 164 -50 114 5
44 Rachel Houston K1 F 4 ui2 Stirling 33 164 12 176 182 12 194 176 -60 116 5
45 Lauren Strickland K1 F 4 ui2 Breadalbane 90 148 110 258 169 8 177 177 -60 117 5
46 James Davidson K1 M 4 J14 Aberdeen 47 117 160 277 140 12 152 152 -30 122 5
47 Keiran Rodgers K1 M 4 u10 Perth 39 164 4 168 168 52 220 168 -45 123 5
48 Amber Maslen & Calum Strong c2 X 4 J14+J14 Breadalbane 12/16 150 20 170 147 62 209 170 -40 130 5
49 Eddie Przygoda & James Davidson K2 M 4 J14+J14  Aberdeen 42/47 188 18 206 161 10 171 171 -40 131 5
50 Craig Baird K1 M 4 J14 Aboyne 58 114 54 168 124 108 232 168 -30 138 5
51 Eryn Taylor & Kira Grant Cc2 F 4 J16+J14  Fife CAG 8/48 177 4 181 189 10 199 181 -40 141 5
52 Jed Sloan K1 M 4 ui2 Breadalbane 4 171 66 237 143 64 207 207 -40 167 5
53 Derek Keir & Fiona Campbell c2 X 2 S+S CR Cats 25/23 198 102 300 191 16 207 207 -40 167 5
54 Katherine Baird K1 F 4 J18 Aboyne 51 140 108 248 0 0 0 249 -50 199 5
55 Isla Kelly K1 F 4 us Stirling 57 269 0 269 265 306 571 270 -70 200 5
56 Garry Seaton K1 M 4 ui2 Breadalbane 5 182 108 290 189 66 255 255 -40 215 5
57 Andrew Douglas K1 M 4 us Aberdeen 53 215 212 427 204 402 606 427 -50 377 5
58 Aileen Baird K1 F 4 \ Aboyne 54 195 308 503 207 256 463 463 -50 413 5

The Organiser reserves the right to modify divisional ranking where individuals benefit from an unfair advantage
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Seaton Park Slalom Results

2007 SUNDAY 13th MAY

Sunday 13" May 2007

DIVISION 4 RESULTS

RUN 1 RUN 2 RACE
NAME AGE cLuB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE  SCORE
DIV4 C1
Eddie Przygoda J14 Aberdeen 137 4 141 139 0 139 139
DIV4 C2
Andrew Bain & Michael Brown J16+U12 CR Cats 136 6 142 147 10 157 142
Stuart Gerrie & Sidney Przygoda J16+U10 Aberdeen 134 14 148 141 12 153 148
Gudrun Przygoda & Liz Bostock S+V Aberdeen 166 14 180 177 16 193 180
DIV 4 K1W
Imogen Bowman Vv Cults 148 2 150 172 108 280 150
Rachel Houston ui2 Stirling 153 14 167 152 12 164 164
Ciara McAleenan J14 CR Cats 184 10 194 160 10 170 170
Isla Kelly us Stirling 187 302 489 217 164 381 381
DIV 4 K1M

Inverness &
Rob Thomas S Nairn 103 6 109 91 302 393 109
Inverness &

Graeme Shilland S Nairn 113 6 119 109 2 111 111
Nikki Robinson S Integrate 113 0 113 0 0 0 113
Sidney Przygoda uio Aberdeen 130 6 136 134 6 140 136

Promotees shown above the line (P)
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Seaton Park Slalom Results

2007 SUNDAY 13th MAY

NAME

DIV3 C1
Stuart Gerrie

DIV3 K1W
Eryn Taylor
Gudrun Przygoda

DIV3 K1M
Leslie Simpson
Philip Curry
Andrew Houston
Keith Taylor
Michael Brown
Kyle Bisset
David Alldritt
Mark Adamson
Robbie Bowman

AGE

J16

J16

J14
J16
J14

ui2
J16

ui2
J14

NP : New Promotees // No Bib Issue

2007 SUNDAY 13th MAY

NAME

Andrew Douglas & Craig Douglas

Philip Curry & Keith Taylor
Stuart Gerrie & Kyle Bisset
Paul Kelly & Isla Kelly
Paul Kelly & Ben Kelly
Paul Kelly & Jirah Hinds

Eddie Przygoda & Sidney Przygoda

CLUB

Aberdeen

Fife CAG
Aberdeen

Stirling

Fife CAG
Stirling

Fife CAG
CR Cats
Aberdeen
Breadalbane
Fife CAG
Cults

AGE
us+Vv
J16+V
J16+J16
V+U8
V+U8
V+J16
J14+U10

BCU
BIB

NP

29

256
148
46
24
21
107
NP
NP
138

CLUB
Aberdeen
Fife CAG
Aberdeen
Stirling
Stirling
Stirling
Aberdeen

Sunday 13" May 2007

TIME

115

117
134

96
100
107
110
111
113
119
137
124

DIVISION 3 RESULTS

RUN 1

PEN SCORE TIME

A MNDONOOOPM

()]
(o]

115

123
146

100
100
107
110
113
121
121
141
182

117

117
138

96
101
109
113
112
116
121
136
139

RUN 2

PEN SCORE
4 121
0 117
6 144
4 100
0 101
2 111
0 113
0 112
4 120
6 127
6 142
60 199

TOPO-DUO RESULTS

TIME
142
134
134
139
141
158
165
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RUN 1
PEN
4
12
22
28
26
10
12

SCORE

146
146
156
167
167
168
177

TIME
143
139
138

0
0
161
181

RUN 2
PEN

2
8
14
0
0
20
18

RACE
SCORE

115

117
144

100
100
107
110
112
120
121
141
182

SCORE
145
147
152

0
0
181
199

Points

40

60
40

1000
889
778
667
556
444
333
222
111

RACE
SCORE
145
146
152
167
167
168
177
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2007 SUNDAY 13th MAY HANDICAP RACE RESULTS
RACE RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST H'CAP CLUB
RANK NAME BOAT M/W DIV AGE CLUB BIB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE HCAP SCORE POINTS
1 Eryn Taylor K1 F 3 J16 Fife CAG 12 117 6 123 117 0 117 117 -50 67 30
2 Leslie Simpson K1 M 3 J14 Stirling 34 96 4 100 96 4 100 100 -30 70 27
3 Philip Curry K1 M 3 J16 Fife CAG 5 100 0 100 101 0 101 100 -30 70 25
4 Eddie Przygoda K1 M 2 J14 Aberdeen 18 98 0 98 102 0 102 98 -27 71 23
5 Michael Brown K1 M 3 ui2 CR Cats 7 111 2 113 112 0 112 112 -40 72 22
6 Ben Marshall K1 M 1 J18 Aboyne 10 88 2 90 85 0 85 85 -10 75 21
7 Emily Brown K1 F 1 J14 CR Cats 3 96 0 96 99 0 99 96 -20 76 20
8 Andrew Houston K1 M 3 J14 Stirling 35 107 0 107 109 2 111 107 -30 77 19
9 Liz Bostock K1 F 5 \ Aberdeen 46 131 0 131 127 2 129 129 -50 79 18
10 Rob Thomas K1 M 4 S Inverness & Nairn 44 103 6 109 91 302 393 109 -30 79 17
11 Stuart Gerrie K1 M 2 J16 Aberdeen 9 96 2 98 97 0 97 97 -17 80 16
12 Keith Taylor K1 M 3 \ Fife CAG 20 110 0 110 113 0 113 110 -30 80 15
13 Claire Scott K1 F 1 S Breadalbane 48 99 2 101 98 8 106 101 -20 81 14
14 Graeme Shilland K1 M 4 S Inverness & Nairn 39 113 6 119 109 2 111 111 -30 81 13
15 Andrew Bain K1 M 1 J16 CR Cats 13 93 2 95 93 0 93 93 -10 83 12
16 Nikki Robinson K1 M 4 S Integrate 16 113 0 113 0 0 0 114 -30 84 11
17 Fiona Douglas K1 F 2 \ Aberdeen 40 120 2 122 119 0 119 119 -35 84 10
18 Chris Black C1 M P S CR Cats 47 93 2 95 90 0 90 90 -6 84 9
19 Andrew Douglas & Craig Douglas K2 M 4 us+Vv Aberdeen 33/23 142 4 146 143 2 145 145 -60 85 8
20 Stuart Gerrie C1 M 3 J16 Aberdeen 9 115 0 115 117 4 121 115 -30 85 7
21 Kyle Bisset K1 M 3 J16 Aberdeen 8 113 8 121 116 4 120 120 -30 90 6
22 Sidney Przygoda K1 M 4 ut1o Aberdeen 19 130 6 136 134 6 140 136 -45 91 5
23 David Alldritt K1 M 3 \ Breadalbane 2 119 2 121 121 6 127 121 -30 91 5
24 Andrew Bain & Michael Brown Cc2 M 4 J16+U12 CRCats 13/7 136 6 142 147 10 157 142 -50 92 5
25 Stuart Gerrie & Sidney Przygoda Cc2 M 4 J16+U10 Aberdeen 9/19 134 14 148 141 12 153 148 -55 93 5
26 Gudrun Przygoda K1 F 3 S Aberdeen 14 134 12 146 138 6 144 144 -50 94 5
27 Eddie Przygoda C1 M 4 J14 Aberdeen 18 137 4 141 139 0 139 139 -40 99 5
28 Imogen Bowman K1 F 4 \" Cults 25 148 2 150 172 108 280 150 -50 100 5
29 Mark Adamson K1 M 3 ui2 Fife CAG 21 137 4 141 136 6 142 141 -40 101 5
30 Rachel Houston K1 F 4 ui2 Stirling 36 153 14 167 152 12 164 164 -60 104 5
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Seaton Park Slalom Results Sunday 13" May 2007
2007 SUNDAY 13th MAY HANDICAP RACE RESULTS

RACE RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST H'CAP CLUB

RANK NAME BOAT M/W DIV AGE CLUB BIB TIME PEN SCORE TIME PEN SCORE SCORE H'CAP SCORE POINTS
31 Philip Curry & Keith Taylor K2 M 4 J16+V Fife CAG 5/20 134 12 146 139 8 147 146 -40 106 5
32 Paul Kelly & Isla Kelly K2 X 4 V+U8 Stirling 42/38 139 28 167 0 0 0 168 -60 108 5
32 Paul Kelly & Ben Kelly K2 M 4 V+U8 Stirling 42/43 141 26 167 0 0 0 168 -60 108 5
34 Stuart Gerrie & Kyle Bisset K2 M 4 J16+J16  Aberdeen 9/8 134 22 156 138 14 152 152 -40 112 5
35 Ciara McAleenan K1 F 4 J14 CR Cats 41 184 10 194 160 10 170 170 -50 120 5
36 Eddie Przygoda & Sidney Przygoda K2 M 4 J14+U10 Aberdeen 18/19 165 12 177 181 18 199 177 -55 122 5
37 Paul Kelly & Jirah Hinds K2 X 4 V+J16 Stirling 42/45 158 10 168 161 20 181 168 -40 128 5
38 Gudrun Przygoda & Liz Bostock Cc2 F 4 S+V Aberdeen 14/46 166 14 180 177 16 193 180 -40 140 5
39 Robbie Bowman K1 M 3 J14 Cults 30 124 58 182 139 60 199 182 -30 152 5
40 Ben Marshall C1 M 2 J18 Aboyne 10 193 4 197 193 2 195 195 -20 175 5
41 Isla Kelly K1 F 4 us Stirling 38 187 302 489 217 164 381 381 -70 311 5

The Organiser reserves the right to modify divisional ranking where individuals benefit from an unfair advantage
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